
Aurangabad Housing & Area Development Board, Aurangabad 
A Regional Unit of MHADA 

 
 

                                  Tender Notice No. EE /AB/ 01 of 2019-2020 
 

Main Portal:  http://mahatenders.gov.in;  MHADA Portal:  http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 
  

            Executive Engineer/Aurangabad Housing and Area Development Board (A regional unit of MHADA), Near Mahavir Stambh, C.B.S.Road, 
Aurangabad-431001 Tel-(0240)2334035, through the process of e-Tendering, invites digitally signed & unconditional online tenders in form "C" 
open e-Tender from prospective bidders for below mentioned works on Lump-Sum Turn-Key basis from Competitive Bidders who fulfills the terms 
and conditions of the bid document. 
 

Details of e-Tender: 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Work 

 

No. of floors 

proposed for 

each bldg. 

Approxim

ate   Total   

B.U. Area  

in Sqm 

Estimated cost 

put to tender 

(Rs.) 

Bid  

Security / 

EMD (in 

Rupees) 

S.D.  

(in Rupees)  

Time 

limit in 

Calendar 

Months 

Cost of Tender      

(Non-refundable) 

including 12% 

GST (In Rs) 

 
1 
 

Survey, Soil Investigation, Planning, Designing, Construction & 
Obtaining all relevant permissions and required Completion 
Certificate from Competent Authority on Lump-Sum Turn-Key 
basis forConstruction of 132 EWS Tenements on  S.No. 146(A) 
Hingoli. under PMAY.  

 
Gr + 2  floors 

 
5216.64 

 
8,17,70,832/- 

 
 
 
 

6,24,755/- 

 
 
 
 

12,50,000/- 
24 

Months 
Including 
mansoon 

Rs.3000/-(+) 
360/- (GST)= 

Rs.3360/- 
2 

Survey, Soil Investigation, Planning, Designing, Construction & 
Obtaining all relevant permissions and required Completion 
Certificate from Competent Authority on Lump-Sum Turn-Key 
basis for Construction of 48 LIG Tenements on  S.No. 146(A) 
Hingoli. under PMAY. 

 
Gr + 2  floors 

 
2754.72 

 
4,31,80,236/- 

   7971.36 12,49,51,068/- 
 

E-Tendering schedule 

1. Online Bid Publishing Date  15/07/2019 – 11:00 Hrs. onwards 

2. Document download Start Date and End Date  15/07/2019 – 11:00 Hrs to 08/08/2019 - 16:00 Hrs 

3 Date & Place of Pre-bid Conference  29/07/2019 – 11.00 Hrs at Aurangabad Housing and Area Dev. Board, Aurangabad   

4. Bid Submission Start and end date  01/08/2019 – 11:00 Hrs To 08/08/2019 - 16:00 Hrs 

5. Technical Bid opening date  19/08/2019. 
 

1.  Blank tender document and other details can be downloaded by the competitive Bidder from web site http://mahatenders.gov.in. All the notifications and 

detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be published online on website http://mahatenders.gov.in.  

2.  Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of bids can be downloaded from e-Tender website and In case of any queries, Bidders 

may contact to the service provider on any working day on contact nos.180030702232(toll free no.), M.No.9922329911, e-mail on 

eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in.  

3.  Right to reject any or all bids /offers without assigning any reason thereof is reserved by Competent Authority/MHADA. 

    

 

                                                                                                                                                              Executive Engineer, 
OW.No.: AB/EE/AD/AC/297 /2019,  Date : 13/07/2019. Aurangabad Housing & Area Development Board, Aurangabad 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in

